Anthony Nagle Jr. Brochure Supplement 3/11/2023

lowercase CAPITAL, Ilc.

805 Crystal Ln Hurst, TX 76054 +1-214-717-4866

This brochure supplement provides information about Anthony Nagle Jr. that supplements the Lowercase Capital, LLC brochure. You should have received a copy of that brochure. Please contact Anthony Nagle Jr. if you did not receive Lowercase Capital, LLC's brochure or if you have any questions about the contents of this supplement.

Additional information about Anthony Nagle Jr. is available on the SEC's website at:

www.adviserinfo.sec.gov.

Educational Background and Business Experience

Anthony Nagle Jr. was born in 1986 and received a formal education from the US Navy in nuclear engineering, electronics engineering, and general systems engineering from the Navy Nuclear Power Program schools located in Goose Creek, SC. Anthony served as a nuclear qualified Electronics Technician.

Following his education, Anthony applied his training while serving as a qualified instrument watch and nuclear reactor operator on the USS Harry S. Truman. Anthony served in these watch stations for frequent propulsion plant drill evolutions performed for both internal and external evaluation. Anthony was also often selected to stand watch as reactor operator for startups, shutdowns, and infrequent propulsion plant operations. In addition to his primary watch standing duties, Anthony was the work center supervisor for the propulsion plant local area network.

In 2009, Anthony left the Navy and began employment with a Belgian medical device company which manufactures, installs, operates, and maintains proton therapy systems used to treat cancer. This engineering work required the application of multiple disciplines of engineering in order to succeed. Anthony performed installation, flying support, technical management, and training management while working for the company. Presently, Anthony works approximately 40 hours per week as a product specialist for this company. This position includes the infrequent requirement for international travel.

Anthony formed Lowercase Capital, LLC in May 2018 and serves as the President, Manager, Secretary, and Member.

Anthony formed The Meating Place DFW, LLC in November 2022 and serves as the President, Manager, Secretary, and Member. The Meating Place DFW, LLC is a business that operates a food truck.

Disciplinary Information

Anthony Nagle Jr was a member of the US Navy in May 2009 when a command investigation occurred into cheating on MTT exams on the USS Harry S Truman. These exams were part of the continuous training program for nuclear qualified sailors.

In June of 2009 the Navy decided to pursue non-judicial punishment against Anthony Nagle Jr as a result of this investigation based on information provided by Anthony in his voluntary statements. Anthony requested to instead have his case heard at a court-martial and this request was denied. At the non-judicial proceeding Anthony was awarded a withholding of \$2334.00 pay and administrative separation. Anthony appealed the result of this proceeding and the appeal was denied. Anthony was administratively separated in July 2009 with a general under honorable conditions discharge.

A freedom of information act request was filed by Anthony in July 2013 and documents were provided in response to this request which show a culture of cheating which was known to various degrees to many of the sailors who made statements. After the receipt of these documents Anthony contacted the Naval Inspector General, the Department of Energy, and the Federal Bureau of Investigation offering to share the contents of the command investigation. All these offers were met with little to no response. Command investigations on the subject of cheating on tests related to the Naval Nuclear Power Program have continued to occur with the most recent event being reported in August 2014. The full contents of the freedom of information act request response Anthony Nagle Jr received are available to anyone who may wish to view them upon request via email to info@lowercasecapital.biz.

Other Business Activities

Anthony Nagle Jr. is not engaged in any investment-related business other than with Lowercase Capital, LLC. Additional details regarding other business activities Anthony is involved in may be found in the Additional Requirements for State Registered Advisers section of the firm brochure.

Anthony is the President, Manager, Secretary, and Member of The Meating Place DFW, LLC. The Meating Place DFW, LLC is a business that operates a food truck.

Additional Compensation

Anthony does not receive any economic benefit for advisory services which are not originating from a client. Anthony does not receive a bonus for sales, client referrals, or new accounts.

Supervision

Anthony Nagle Jr. is the President and Manager of Lowercase Capital, LLC. There is no other member of Lowercase Capital, LLC who may provide supervision for Anthony. Anthony is required to conduct himself in accordance with the defined company practices and the Code of Ethics.

Additional Requirements for State Registered Advisers

Clients and potential clients are advised to review the Additional Requirements for State Registered Advisers and Disciplinary Information sections of the firm brochure. Those sections contain important information which is material to the evaluation of Anthony Nagle Jr. as an investment adviser representative.